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PART- A

Two bunches of queslions carries eq ual weiqhiaqe ol one Answer all.

l) GAAP slandsior

2) A.ollection olaccounl sca ed

3) bool s both Jouma and L€dger.

4) Tialbaance heps n preparing

ll. [4aich lhe following :

5) Drawlnos

B

a) Dua aspecl

o .v. y opoirhds aq .d ''€or b P onolpdvTen

c) Ded'rcled fror. capiial

d) Bllkpurchase



PAFT B

Answeranysix. Each carries aweighlage oi one.

9 Whai is double entry booking ?

10. What is going concern concepl

11. Whal is ajournal?

12 Whai is cash discouni ?
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'13 Slate ndo contra lransa.tions

21. Who is a debtor and crediior

?

ull[|[ fi tnlt

(6,1=6)

14. Whatis purchasesday book ?

15. What is lhe object oi preparing Tria Balanc€

16. Whal is Gross profit ?

17- How closing slockis valued

18. Whalis a FealAccolni ?

PART,C

Answeranyfour. Each caries a weighlage oilwo.

19. B efly desc be the obj;ctives of accounling.

20 State the rlleslor debil and cre.l I

2

22. Explain any two accouniing concepts.

23. Give any live dlflerence belween Trial Balances and Balance Sheei

24. Journalise the lollow ng transactions 201 3 :

Jan. 1 Slarted Business Rs.50,000

" 2 Purchased lu rniture Rs.10.000
'r 5 Purchasedgoods Bs. 8,000

" 7 Sold goods lor cash Rs. 9,000

" 7 Sold goodsro'P' Rs. 5,000
'' 7 Paidsal.ry Fs. J,000
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25. Prepdre a T'a Ba a^ce 4om fie 'ollow rhe balr nces :
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1) cap rala,/c

2) Cash a/c

4) Sales a./c

5) Purchasesretum a/c

Discounl allowed a,/c

Discounl received a,/c

Rent (Dr.)

Drawings a,/c

50,000

55,000

20,000

30,000

300

200

100

204

3,000

2,000

Commission (Dr.)

26. Prepare 'S' a/c (credilo0

PART-D

Answeranyone. Quesiion carries a we ghlage ollour:

27. Define Accounllng. Explain itsieatures.

28. Frorn the lo lowinq prepare a cash bookw lh cash and Bank columns.

(a:2=8)

0,ainmurn

2012
Apri 1 Startedbusiness
" 2 Opened bankL/c
" 4 Plrrchased goods

" 5 Purchased furniiure and issuedcheque

" 6 So d goods lorcash

" 12 Wilhdrawn irom bankior oifice use

" l5 Purchasedgoods

" 22 Cheque received for cash sa es

" 23 Cheque pa d into bankforcollecton
" 28 PersonaL drawings irom bank

" 31 lnl€rest on depositcrediled bylhe bank

wilh imaginaryligures and baiance lhe same

20,000

8,000

11,000

4,000

7,000

2,000

3,000

3,000

3,000

500

400
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29. Frcrn the lollowlng T al Balance prcpare a Trad ng and Prolli and Loss lor the

yearended 31srDec.2012 and a Balance Sheet as an ihat date :

Dr. Rs.

45,000

55,000

36,500

7,600

65,000

6,000

1 675

1,315

2,440

Stock (1'1 2012)

Sales

Catt age

Caniageou vards

Sundry DebloIs

Capllal

Cash n hand

Cash at Bank

Drawings

430

16,100

41 000

1,21,000

1,365

635

28,800

1,r0,000

26,000

2,A7,80O

1,430

2,404

450

2,500

3,000

2,87,800

stock on 31sr Dec.2013valued al Bs.30,000.


