

K16U 1648

Reg. No. :

Name :

V Semester B.A./B.Sc./B.Com./B.B.A./B.B.A.T.T.M./B.B.A.R.T.M./B.B.M./ B.C.A./B.S.W./B.A. Afsal UI Ulama Degree (C.C.S.S. –Supple./Imp.) Examination, November 2016 Open Course 5D01 BBA/BBA(T)/BBA(RTM)/COM : BASIC ACCOUNTING (2012-13 Admissions)

Time : 2 Hours

Max. Weightage: 20

PART – A

Two bunches of questions carries equal weightage of one. Answer all.

- I. Fill in the blanks :
 - 1) GAAP stands for _____
 - A collection of account is called _____

3) _____ book is both Journal and Ledger.

4) Trial balance helps in preparing _

II. Match the following :

А

в

5) Drawings

6) Every debit has equal credit

- 7) Trade discount
- 8) Fixed Assets

- a) Dual aspect
- b) Prompt payment
- c) Deducted from capital
- d) Bulk purchase
- e) Long term use
- f) Added to capital.

(W = 1)

P.T.O.

(W = 1)

K16U 1648

PART-B

Answer any six. Each carries a weightage of one.

9. What is double entry booking?

10. What is going concern concept?

11. What is a journal ?

12. What is cash discount ?

13. State two contra transactions.

14. What is purchases day book ?

15. What is the object of preparing Trial Balance ?

16. What is Gross profit ?

17. How closing stock is valued ?

18. What is a Real Account ?

PART-C

Answer any four. Each carries a weightage of two.

19. Briefly describe the objectives of accounting.

20. State the rules for debit and credit.

21. Who is a debtor and creditor ?

22. Explain any two accounting concepts.

23. Give any five difference between Trial Balances and Balance Sheet.

24. Journalise the following transactions 2013 :

Jan. 1		Started Business	Rs. 50,000		
99	2	Purchased furniture	Rs. 1	0,000	
27	5	Purchased goods	Rs.	8,000	
3 7	7	Sold goods for cash	Rs.	9,000	
37	7	Sold goods to 'P'	Rs.	5,000	
**	7	Paid Salary	Rs.	3,000	

(6×1=6)

25. Prepare a Trial Balance from the follow the balances :

	Rs.
1) Capital a/c	50,000
2) Cash a/c	55,000
3) Purchase a/c	20,000
4) Sales a/c	30,000
5) Purchases return a/c	300
Sales return a/c	200
Discount allowed a/c	100
Discount received a/c	200
Rent (Dr.)	3,000
Drawings a/c	2,000
Commission (Dr.)	200

 $(4 \times 2 = 8)$

26. Prepare 'S' a/c (creditor) with imaginary figures and balance the same (Minimum 4 transactions).

PART-D

Answer any one. Question carries a weightage of four :

- 27. Define Accounting. Explain its features.
- 28. From the following prepare a cash book with cash and Bank columns.

2012 April 1		Started business	Rs. 20,000	
"	2	Opened bank A/c	8,000	
.11	4	Purchased goods	11,000	
я	5	Purchased furniture and issued cheque	4,000	
.11	6	Sold goods for cash	7,000	
**	12	Withdrawn from bank for office use	2,000	
"	15	Purchased goods	3,000	
"	22	Cheque received for cash sales	3,000	
"	23	Cheque paid into bank for collection	3,000	
э	28	Personal drawings from bank	500	
"	31	Interest on deposit credited by the bank	400	

K16U 1648

29. From the following Trial Balance prepare a Trading and Profit and Loss for the year ended 31st Dec. 2012 and a Balance Sheet as an that date :

	Dr. Rs.	Cr. Rs.
Plant and Machinery	45,000	
Free hold premium	55,000	
Stock (1-1-2012)	36,500	
Salaries	7,600	
Purchases	65,000	
Sales		1,21,000
Furniture	6,000	
Carriage	1,675	
Carriage outwards	1,315	
Sales returns	2,400	
Purchases returns		1,365
Discount received		635
Discount allowed	430	
Wages	16,100	
Sundry Debtors	41,000	
Sundry creditors		28,800
Capital		1,10,000
Rent and rates	1,430	
Advertisement	2,400	
Cash in hand	450	
Cash at Bank	2,500	
Drawings	3,000	
Loan from 'X'		26,000
	2,87,800	2,87,800
Stock on 31 st Dec. 2013 valued	at Rs. 30,000.	

(1×4=4)